

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA
DIVISION

WILLIAM E. BOWHALL (PRO-SE)
PLAINTIFF

v.

JOHNSON & JOHNSON INC. / McNeil-PPC. INC.
DEFENDANTS

RECEIVED
CIVIL ACTION No. 2:10-cv-001-WEN-
2010 JUL 14 P 3:15

JUDITH M. HACKETT, CLK
U.S. DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT ALA

COMPLAINT

- 1.) The parties named have manipulated the US Patent office in a practice of deceptive fraud and Embezzlement of the Angle head toothbrush design; I created in 1975, in the city of Howell, Michigan. ANTI-TRUST VIOLATIONS AND MONOPOLIZATION OF MARKETABLE DESIGNS AND FORESEEABLE EVOLUTION OF THE PRODUCT DESIGN FEATURES ARE SUBJECT TO SECTION 2 OF THE SHERMAN ACT, AND A VIOLATION OF SECTION 5 OF THE FTC ACT. THE LATER APPLIES TO IMPROPER ACQUISITION OF A PATENT, OR THE UNFAIR METHOD OF COMPETITION, AS WELL AS, NONDISCLOSURE OF KNOWN PERTINENT PRIOR ART. IN ADDITION, A VIOLATION OF FIDUCIARY DUTY HAS TAKEN PLACE AS PERTAINING TO RESTATEMENT OF TORTS, SECTION 757 AND RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF AGENCY 395. AN IMPLIED, OR QUASI CONTRACT WAS INFERED CONCERNING MY PROPERTY ARTWORK. CONSPIRACY AND DEGRADATION OF THE US ECONOMY HAS OCCURRED AS RESULT OF INABILITY TO OBTAIN FULL PATENT RIGHTS AND COPYRIGHTS OF A CRITICAL NATIONAL CONCERN IN OTHER AREAS OF COMMERCIAL TECHNOLOGIES AND ARTS. FINANCIAL HARDSHIPS HAVE LEAD TO UNDO PAIN & SUFFERING AND LOSS OF BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES IN MUSIC, AEROSPACE AND THE TRANSPORTATION INDUSTRIES.
- 2.) WILLIAM E. BOWHALL . ph.# (334) 524-4598
2016 OLD LAFAYETTE HWY. OPELIKA, AL. 36801

WILLIAM E. BEXHALL

(PRO-SE)

CIVIL ACTION No.: _____

PLAINTIFF

v.

2:10-CV-601-WKF-TPM

JOHNSON & JOHNSON INC. / McNEIL-PPC, INC.
DEFENDANTS

- 3.) JOHNSON & JOHNSON INC. / McNEIL - PPC, INC.
199 GRAND Vt Wrd., Skillman NJ. 08558-9418
- 4.) I AM THE ARTIST / TECHNICAL DESIGNER OF THE ORIGINAL ANGLE HEAD TOOTHBRUSH DESIGN WHICH I CREATED AT THE AGE OF 14 YRS. THE DESIGN & BLUEPRINT WAS PRESENTED TO A REPRESENTATIVE WHO KEPT THE DOCUMENTS AND PRESENTED A RETAINER CHECK. A VERBAL CONTRACT WAS DISCUSSED AT THE TIME. THE FIRST KNOWN ADVERTISEMENT ON NATIONAL (TV) WAS IN, OR AROUND 1979-80 BY JOHNSON & JOHNSON DEPICTING THE (REACH) TOOTHBRUSH WHICH HIGHLIGHTED THE ANGLE HEAD DESIGN. I SHAPED LIKE A DENTAL INSTRUMENT. MINOR ALTERNATE DESIGNS WERE EMPLOYED WHICH INTEGRATED THE ANGLE HEAD FEATURE AFTER 1974. THE LATER VERSIONS OF THE ORIGINAL DESIGN WAS IMPLEMENTED AFTER COMMON LAW AND/OR STATUTORY LAW ON PATENT OWNERSHIP HAD EXPIRED. PATENTS OBTAINED BY JOHNSON & JOHNSON AND THEIR ASSOCIATES EXCLUDED MY PERSON AS ORIGINAL DESIGNER. I WAS UNAWARE OF PATENT OR COPYRIGHT LAWS AT THE TIME.
- 5.) A CLASS PROJECT WAS PRESENTED TO MY INSTRUCTOR MR. POWELSON AT THE HOWELL HIGH SCHOOL, IN THE SCHOOL YEAR 1974-75. THIS PROJECT WAS OF AN INDIVIDUAL NATURE WHICH INCLUDED MY ANGLE HEAD TOOTHBRUSH DESIGN. THE PROJECT WAS NEVER RETURNED TO ME, BUT WAS OBTAINED BY A MAN REPRESENTING THE MANUFACTURER JOHNSON & JOHNSON INC. WHO VISITED MY CLASS ROOM.

WILLIAM E. BOWHALL
PLAINTIFF

(PRO-SE)

CIVIL ACTION No., _____

v.

2:10 CW-401- WEN-JFM

Johnson & Johnson Inc. / McNeil-PPC, Inc.
DEFENDANTS

5.) (continued)

He presented a check to me and asked if he could keep the documents of artwork. I stated an estimated price for each unit produced and sold on the market in the US and overseas. I was to get a percentage of all sales and that all monies due me were to be forwarded to the NATIONAL BANK in downtown Howell, Michigan and that a trust account was to be established in my name (only.). I also stated that the land parcel nearby the High School was to be purchased for development of a new High School. The account was never established, but a school was built in 1981, by a bond issue.

6.) A full accounting of (revenues) must be obtained by Johnson & Johnson and their associates and sub-licencees to acquire proper financial accountability. There are over fifteen manufacturers with disposition to the use of the angle head design in the US and overseas. I request all real properties, stock investments and patents secured as the result of my work since 1974. I request compensation for the loss of education, business, research & development of additional patent technologies, physical pain & sufferings and undo impoverishment. Financial accountability could reach into several trillion dollars.

William Bowhall
7/14/10